Upon execution of this Agreement, and upon each renewal 
of this Agreement as set forth in Paragraph 3 above, Licensee shall pay to University a royalty fee 
in the amount of one hundred and fifty dollars ($150.00) in return for the ability to distribute and/or 
sell up to two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) in Licensed Articles during the Initial 
Term or any Renewal Period.  If Licensee exceeds the distribution and/or sale of two thousand five 
hundred dollars ($2,500.00) in Licensed Articles during the Initial Term or any Renewal Period, 
then Licensee shall pay to University an additional royalty payment equal to 12% of the gross sales 
of each Licensed Article in excess of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00).   

(b) Royalty Reports. At the end of the Initial Term, and at the end of any Renewal 
Period agreed to by the Parties, Licensee shall provide University a report indicating the total sales 
amounts of Licensed Articles, total units of Licensed Articles sold, and the specific location where